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SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES, 1950-51

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS

(a) Payment to Clerk of Legislative Council to 27th November, 1951, for leave on retirement.
(b) £966 provided in main estimates. Additional amount required due to session continuing longer

than anticipated and to cover increases in salaries.
(c) Provision not required owing to redistribution of staff consequent upon abolition of Legislative

Council.
(d) £10,535 provided in main estimates. Additional amount required due to session continuing longer

than anticipated and to cover increases in salaries.

7

— Salaries. I1
Other Charges. Total.

VOTE—LEGISLATIVE—
Subdivision I—Legislative Council

II—House of Representatives ..

III—Law Drafting Office
IV—General Assembly Library

„ V—Hansard
VI—Buildings, Grounds, and

Catering Department
5) VII—General Expenses

£

650
4,360

360
495
685 ;

2,190

£

' 180

"2,000
1,200

5,140

£

650
4,540

360
495

2,685
3,390
5,140

TOTAL ..

8,740 8,520 | 17,260

Consolidated Fund £ £ £

VOTE—LEGISLATIVE

Subdivision No. I—Legislative Council

Salaries—

Other Salaries
1 at £1,000 (8 months)
Salaries of sessional staff (additional)

(a) 680
(b) 450

Less amount provided in main estimates
not required

1,130

(c) Cr. 480

Total—Subdivision No. I 650

Subdivision No. II—House of Representatives

Salaries—

Other salaries (additional)
Salaries of sessional staff (additional)

690
(d) 3,670

4,360 i
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