SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES, 1950-51

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS

	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.
VOTE-LEGISLATIVE-	£	£	2
Subdivision I Legislative Council	650		650
II - House of Representatives	4,360	180	4,540
III Law Drafting Office	360		360
IV General A ssembly $Library$	495		49/
V-Hansard	685	2,000	2,688
" VI-Buildings, Grounds, and	2,190	1,200	3,396
Catering Department			~ ~ .
,. VII –General Expenses		5,140	5,140
TOTAL	8,740	8,520	17,260
Consolidated Fund	£	£	£
VOTE-LEGISLATIVE			ŕ
. Subdivision No. I—Legislative Council			
Salaries- ·			
OTHER SALARIES			
1 at £1,000 (8 months)	(a) 680		
Salaries of sessional staff (additional)	(b) 450		
	1 100		
	1,130		
Less amount provided in main estimates not required	(c) Cr. 480		
Total -Subdivision No. I		650	
Subdivision No. II—House of Representatives	AA man		
Salaries -			
Other salaries (additional)	690	1	
Salaries of sessional staff (additional)	(d) 3,670		
paratis of scandiditional (acceptance)	ļ.`_`		
	4,360		
	1		

⁽a) Payment to Clerk of Legislative Council to 27th November, 1951, for leave on retirement.

⁽b) £966 provided in main estimates. Additional amount required due to session continuing longer than anticipated and to cover increases in salaries.

⁽c) Provision not required owing to redistribution of staff consequent upon abolition of Legislative Council.

⁽d) £10,535 provided in main estimates. Additional amount required due to session continuing longer than anticipated and to cover increases in salaries.